Notice is hereby given that the 2021 Millard County Budget work meetings will be held on the following dates:

Thursday, November 12 -9:00 a.m. until complete

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://www.gotomeet.me/bsmith18/2021-budget-work You can also dial in using your phone. United States: <u>+1 (872) 240-3311</u> Access Code: 841-671-877 New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/841671877

Work meetings are scheduled discuss, deliberate and make adjustments at the discretion of the Millard County Commission prior to the public hearing. Public comment may not be received during these meetings, comments will be heard at the public hearing or by email, see below for more information. The 2021 proposed budget will be available for inspection no later than 5 p.m. November 20, 2020.

Meeting location will be at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main Street, Fillmore, Utah.

The Budget Hearing for the 2021 County Budget will be held on December 1, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main Street, Fillmore, Utah; all interested citizens are invited to attend budget hearings and/or work meetings or to present written and verbal comment regarding the county's proposed budget. Email comments may be sent to bsmith@co.millard.ut.us

Submitted by Bonnie Smith, Millard County Auditor this day, November 9, 2020